900794103

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Reagent Chemical & Research, Inc. | | 08/10/2023 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | White Flyer Targets, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 317 Kloeckner Drive | |
| City: | Knox | |
| State/Country: | INDIANA | |
| Postal Code: | 46534 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 6280700 | AA |
| Registration Number: | 2455926 | BIODEGRADABLE |
| Registration Number: | 5389329 | |
| Registration Number: | 5324490 | ECO FLYER |
| Registration Number: | 5324489 | ECO-FLYER |
| Registration Number: | 4199813 | ORANGE CRUSHER |
| Registration Number: | 6238687 | PRO 70 |
| Registration Number: | 3705077 | WHITE AA FLYER |
| Registration Number: | 3705081 | WHITE FLYER |
| Registration Number: | 0519581 | WHITE FLYER |
| Registration Number: | 2412939 | WHITE FLYER BIO |
| Registration Number: | 5939931 | WHITE FLYER BLACKOUT |
| Registration Number: | 3792156 | WHITE FLYER WHITE FLYER |
| Registration Number: | 3705080 | WHITE FLYER WHITE FLYER |
| Serial Number: | 97572592 | AA |
| Serial Number: | 97638624 | ECO FLYER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5168690991

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008171 FRAME: 0607

900794103

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-869-6422

Email: legalsiegal@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Laura B. Siegal
Address Line 1: 39 Chestnut Road

Address Line 4: Manhasset, NEW YORK 11030

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Laura B. Siegal |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Laura B. Siegal/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/17/2023 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Reagent - Assmt. (US - WF exec.)#page1.tif source=Reagent - Assmt. (US - WF exec.)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008171 FRAME: 0608

UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, REAGENT CHEMICAL & RESEARCH, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 115 US Highway 202, Ringoes, New Jersey 08551 (the "Assignor"), owns the trademarks listed in Appendix A in the United States (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, WHITE FLYER TARGETS, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 317 Kloeckner Drive, Knox, Indiana 46534 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks. In addition, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the marks pertain.

Signed this 10TH day of AUGUST , 2023.

REAGENT CHEMICAL & RESEARCH, INC.

By:

Name: Michael Schreck

Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 008171 FRAME: 0609

Appendix A

AA Stylized, Reg. No. 6280700

BIODEGRADABLE Stylized, Reg. No. 2455926

Dimple Design, Reg. No. 5389329

ECO FLYER, Reg. No. 5324490

ECO-FLYER, Reg. No. 5324489

ORANGE CRUSHER, Reg. No. 4199813

PRO 70, Reg. No. 6238687

WHITE AA FLYER, Reg. No. 3705077

WHITE FLYER, Reg. No. 3705081

WHITE FLYER, Reg. No. 0519581

WHITE FLYER BIO, Reg. No. 2412939

WHITE FLYER BLACKOUT, Reg. No. 5939931

WHITE FLYER WHITE FLYER & Design, Reg. No. 3792156

WHITE FLYER WHITE FLYER & Design, Reg. No. 3705080

AA Stylized, Appln. No. 97/572592

ECO FLYER, Appln. No. 97/638624

2